Tennessee Tech (11-21,7-10 OVC) -vs- Morehead St. (22-10,13-5 OVC)

03/03/22 at Ford Center, Evansville, IN

Date: 03/03/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Z'El?]:dégég? gg‘l Tennessee Tech 26 30 56

Site: Ford Center, Evansville, IN Morehead St. 32 41 73

Referees: Chris Hudson, Andrew Walton, Bret Smith

Tennessee Tech 56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

13 White Jr.,Kenny * 34 6-10 2-3 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 2 0 0 14

50 Pettway,John =3 21  3-6 0-0 5-6 0-3 3 2 1 3 2 1 11

01 Wood,Diante * 24  4-9 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 1 3 1 0 0 8

03 Davidson,Keishawn - 35 3-7 1-2 0-0 1-4 5 2 3 1 0 1 7

33 Goldman,Shandon * 31 1-6 1-6 0-0 0-4 4 3 0 1 1 0 3

04 Clay,Jr. 30 3-12 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 4 0 0 1 7

12 Sylla,Amadou 19 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 1 1 2 0 2

10 Gettelfinger,CJ 2 0-1 0-1 2-3 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2

21  Gilliam,Bailey 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

11  Quest,Dane 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-55 5-16 7-9 3-30 33 12 12 10 5 3 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 10-28 35.71 % 3-10 30.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

Second Half 12-27 44.44 % 2-6 33.33 % 4-5 80.00 %

Total 22-55 40.0 % 5-16 31.3% 7-9 77.8%

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

Morehead St. 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

04 Broome,Johni * 25 7-15 0-0 1-3 3-6 9 2 3 1 3 0 15

55 Cooper,Ta'lon & 32 4-8 2-5 4-4 1-2 3 0 7 0 0 1 14

05 Potter,Skyelar * 27 5-9 4-6 0-0 1-5 6 2 3 1 0 0 14

11 Hall,Jaylon & 24 4-9 2-5 4-4 1-3 4 0 1 0 0 1 14

24 Wolfe,Jake * 20 1-4 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 3 0 2 0 0 2

21  Hollowell,Tray 18 3-8 3-7 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 9

03 Thelwell,Drew 15 1-3 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 1 3

02 Sebree,Jaylen 20 0-4 0-2 2-2 0-3 3 2 1 1 1 0 2

22 Bryan,U 15 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 1 0 1 0 0

01 Redding,Tucson 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

15 May,Braden 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-64 11-30 12-15 11-30 41 10 17 7 5 3 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-32 37.50 % 7-17 41.18 % 1-3 3333 %

Second Half 13-32 40.63 % 4-13 30.77 % 11-12 91.67 %

Total 25-64 39.1 % 11-30 36.7 % 12-15 80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 28
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 11
Points off Turnovers: 14

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 14

Fast Break Points: 9



VISITORS: Tennessee Tech

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Morehead St.

MISS JUMPER by WOOD,DIANTE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by PETTWAY,JOHN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GOLDMAN,SHANDON

SUB OUT by PETTWAY,JOHN
SUB IN by CLAY,JR.

MISS 3PTR by CLAY,JR.

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by WOOD,DIANTE
SUB IN by SYLLA,AMADOU
MISS 3PTR by GOLDMAN,SHANDON

REBOUND DEF by GOLDMAN,SHANDON
MISS JUMPER by CLAY,JR.(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DAVIDSON,KEISHAWN
MISS 3PTR by DAVIDSON,KEISHAWN

SUB OUT by CLAY,JR.
SUB IN by PETTWAY,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by SYLLA,AMADOU(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PETTWAY,JOHN

GOOD JUMPER by WHITE JR.,KENNY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SYLLA,AMADOU
GOOD LAYUP by PETTWAY,JOHN(in the paint)

19:45 0-3
19:37
19:37

19:27 0-6
19:27
19:16
19:16

18:57

18:52

18:45 0-9

18:29

18:13
18:08
18:08
17:54 0-11
17:41

17:16
17:14
17:14
17:14
17:14
17:02

16:52

16:25

16:20
16:18
16:18
16:18
16:18
16:18
16:18
16:01
15:56
15:39
15:39

15:23

15:12 2-11
14:44

14:25 4-11

H3

H 6

H9

H9

H7

GOOD 3PTR by HALL,JAYLON
ASSIST by COOPER,TA'LON

BLOCK by BROOME,JOHNI

REBOUND DEF by HALL,JAYLON

GOOD 3PTR by POTTER,SKYELAR(fastbreak)
ASSIST by BROOME,JOHNI

BLOCK by BROOME,JOHNI

REBOUND DEF by BROOME,JOHNI

MISS JUMPER by BROOME,JOHNI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HALL,JAYLON

MISS LAYUP by HALL,JAYLON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BROOME,JOHNI

GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,TA'LON

ASSIST by BROOME,JOHNI

REBOUND DEF by POTTER,SKYELAR
MISS JUMPER by BROOME,JOHNI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WOLFE,JAKE

GOOD JUMPER by HALL,JAYLON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by POTTER,SKYELAR
MISS 3PTR by HALL,JAYLON

SUB OUT by WOLFE,JAKE
SUB IN by SEBREE,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by COOPER, TA'LON
MISS JUMPER by HALL,JAYLON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BROOME,JOHNI
SUB OUT by POTTER,SKYELAR
SUB IN by HOLLOWELL,TRAY
SUB IN by BRYAN, L]

MISS 3PTR by SEBREE,JAYLEN

BLOCK by BRYAN,L]
REBOUND DEF by SEBREE,JAYLEN
MISS 3PTR by COOPER,TA'LON

MISS 3PTR by HALL,JAYLON



ASSIST by DAVIDSON,KEISHAWN -
14:02 MISS JUMPER by BRYAN,L](in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GOLDMAN,SHANDON =
GOOD JUMPER by WHITE JR.,KENNY 13:45 6-11 HS5
13:23 6-14 H8 GOOD 3PTR by HOLLOWELL, TRAY
-- ASSIST by COOPER,TA'LON

12:59 FOUL by SEBREE,JAYLEN
GOOD FT by PETTWAY,JOHN 12:59 7-14 H7
12:59 SUB OUT by SEBREE,JAYLEN
12:59 SUB OUT by HALL,JAYLON
12:59 SUB OUT by HOLLOWELL, TRAY
12:59 SUB OUT by BRYAN, L]
12:59 SUB IN by THELWELL,DREW
12:59 SUB IN by BROOME,JOHNI
12:59 SUB IN by POTTER,SKYELAR
12:59 SUB IN by WOLFE,JAKE
SUB OUT by DAVIDSON,KEISHAWN 12:59
SUB OUT by GOLDMAN,SHANDON 12:59
SUB IN by WOOD,DIANTE 12:59
SUB IN by CLAY,JR. 12:59
GOOD FT by PETTWAY,JOHN 12:59 8-14 H 6
12:35 MISS JUMPER by BROOME,JOHNI
REBOUND DEF by PETTWAY,JOHN ==
TURNOVER by PETTWAY,JOHN 12:19
12:19 STEAL by THELWELL,DREW

12:10 8-16 H8 GOOD LAYUP by BROOME,JOHNI(in the paint)
= ASSIST by COOPER,TA'LON

FOUL by CLAY,JR. 12:10
SUB OUT by SYLLA,AMADOU 12:10
SUB OUT by PETTWAY,JOHN 12:10
SUB IN by DAVIDSON,KEISHAWN 12:10
SUB IN by GOLDMAN,SHANDON 12:10
12:10 MISS FT by BROOME,JOHNI

REBOUND DEF by WOOD,DIANTE --

TURNOVER by TEAM 11:39
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:39

11:25 8-19 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by POTTER,SKYELAR
-- ASSIST by THELWELL,DREW
MISS JUMPER by DAVIDSON,KEISHAWN(in the paint) 11:05
-- REBOUND DEF by THELWELL,DREW
10:47 MISS 3PTR by COOPER,TA'LON
REBOUND DEF by DAVIDSON,KEISHAWN --
GOOD LAYUP by WOOD,DIANTE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:36 10-19 HO9
ASSIST by CLAY,JR. --
10:16 MISS 3PTR by POTTER,SKYELAR
-- REBOUND OFF by BROOME,JOHNI
10:09 10-21 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by WOLFE,JAKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BROOME,JOHNI

10:03 SUB OUT by POTTER,SKYELAR

10:03 SUB OUT by COOPER,TA'LON

10:03 SUB IN by HALL,JAYLON

10:03 SUB IN by HOLLOWELL, TRAY
SUB OUT by DAVIDSON,KEISHAWN 10:03
SUB IN by PETTWAY,JOHN 10:03
MISS JUMPER by WOOD,DIANTE(in the paint) 09:50

-- REBOUND DEF by BROOME,JOHNI

09:33 MISS 3PTR by THELWELL,DREW
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

09:28 SUB OUT by WOLFE,JAKE

09:28 SUB IN by SEBREE,JAYLEN
GOOD JUMPER by PETTWAY,JOHN(in the paint) 09:20 12-21 H9

08:56 TURNOVER by BROOME,JOHNI



STEAL by PETTWAY,JOHN
MISS JUMPER by WHITE JR.,KENNY

FOUL by CLAY,JR.

SUB OUT by PETTWAY,JOHN
SUB IN by DAVIDSON,KEISHAWN

GOOD 3PTR by WHITE JR.,KENNY
ASSIST by WOOD,DIANTE

REBOUND DEF by WOOD,DIANTE
MISS JUMPER by CLAY,JR.(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GOLDMAN,SHANDON
GOOD 3PTR by GOLDMAN,SHANDON
ASSIST by CLAY,JR.

MISS JUMPER by WOOD,DIANTE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WOOD,DIANTE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by WOOD,DIANTE

SUB OUT by WHITE JR.,KENNY

SUB IN by SYLLA,AMADOU

SUB IN by PETTWAY,JOHN

GOOD JUMPER by CLAY,JR.(in the paint)

MISS FT by PETTWAY,JOHN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by GOLDMAN,SHANDON
SUB IN by WHITE JR.,KENNY
GOOD FT by PETTWAY,JOHN

STEAL by CLAY,JR.

MISS JUMPER by DAVIDSON,KEISHAWN

GOOD JUMPER by WHITE JR.,KENNY(in the paint)
STEAL by DAVIDSON,KEISHAWN

GOOD 3PTR by CLAY,JR.

ASSIST by PETTWAY,JOHN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

06:03

05:54
05:54

05:54
05:54
05:54
05:54
05:54
05:28
05:28
05:09

04:49
04:26
04:08
04:08
03:54

03:53
03:53
03:53
03:53
03:53
03:53
03:32

12-22 H10
15-22 H7
18-22 H4
18-24 H6
20-24 H4
20-27 H7
21-27 H6
21-29 H8
23-29 H6
26-29 H3

REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWELL,TRAY

MISS FT by BROOME,JOHNI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by THELWELL,DREW
SUB IN by COOPER, TA'LON

GOOD FT by BROOME,JOHNI

MISS JUMPER by BROOME,JOHNI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HALL,JAYLON
MISS 3PTR by HALL,JAYLON

GOOD JUMPER by BROOME,JOHNI(in the paint)

FOUL by BROOME,JOHNI

SUB OUT by BROOME,JOHNI
SUB OUT by HOLLOWELL, TRAY
SUB IN by POTTER,SKYELAR
SUB IN by BRYAN,LJ

GOOD 3PTR by HALL,JAYLON
ASSIST by COOPER,TA'LON
FOUL by POTTER,SKYELAR

SUB OUT by SEBREE,JAYLEN
SUB IN by WOLFE,JAKE

TURNOVER by WOLFE,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by POTTER,SKYELAR
GOOD JUMPER by POTTER,SKYELAR(in the paint)

TURNOVER by WOLFE,JAKE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by HALL,JAYLON
SUB OUT by BRYAN, L]

SUB IN by THELWELL,DREW
SUB IN by BROOME,JOHNI
MISS 3PTR by COOPER,TA'LON



REBOUND DEF by WHITE JR.,KENNY
TURNOVER by SYLLA,AMADOU

SUB OUT by SYLLA,AMADOU

SUB OUT by PETTWAY,JOHN

SUB IN by WOOD,DIANTE

SUB IN by GOLDMAN,SHANDON
REBOUND DEF by DAVIDSON,KEISHAWN
MISS 3PTR by GOLDMAN,SHANDON
REBOUND DEF by WOOD,DIANTE

MISS 3PTR by CLAY,JR.

FOUL by GOLDMAN,SHANDON
REBOUND DEF by DAVIDSON,KEISHAWN

MISS 3PTR by WOOD,DIANTE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by DAVIDSON,KEISHAWN(in the paint)

VISITORS: Tennessee Tech

03:09
03:09
03:09
03:09
03:09
03:09
03:09
02:48

02:39

02:15
02:11
02:04
01:52
01:38

01:25

01:04

00:34

00:04 26-32

H 6

SUB OUT by POTTER,SKYELAR
SUB IN by HOLLOWELL,TRAY

MISS JUMPER by BROOME,JOHNI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WOLFE,JAKE

MISS JUMPER by HOLLOWELL, TRAY

FOUL by WOLFE,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWELL,TRAY

MISS JUMPER by THELWELL,DREW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWELL,TRAY
MISS 3PTR by WOLFE,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,TA'LON
GOOD 3PTR by HOLLOWELL,TRAY
ASSIST by COOPER,TA'LON

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Morehead St.

SUB OUT by CLAY,JR.
SUB IN by PETTWAY,JOHN
MISS JUMPER by WHITE JR.,KENNY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WHITE JR.,KENNY
MISS JUMPER by WOOD,DIANTE(in the paint)

BLOCK by PETTWAY,JOHN
REBOUND DEF by GOLDMAN,SHANDON
TURNOVER by PETTWAY,JOHN

BLOCK by GOLDMAN,SHANDON

BLOCK by PETTWAY,JOHN

SUB OUT by PETTWAY,JOHN
SUB IN by CLAY,JR.

GOOD LAYUP by WOOD,DIANTE(in the paint)
ASSIST by CLAY,JR.

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:46

19:26

19:05
18:46
18:46
18:28
18:05
18:05
17:59
17:59
17:57
17:57
17:57
17:36
17:17 28-32

16:56 28-35

H4

H7

SUB OUT by THELWELL,DREW
SUB OUT by HOLLOWELL, TRAY
SUB IN by POTTER,SKYELAR
SUB IN by HALL,JAYLON

REBOUND DEF by BROOME,JOHNI
MISS JUMPER by BROOME,JOHNI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by WOLFE,JAKE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BROOME,JOHNI(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by POTTER,SKYELAR
MISS JUMPER by BROOME,JOHNI(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by WOLFE,JAKE

TURNOVER by TEAM

FOUL by WOLFE,JAKE

GOOD 3PTR by POTTER,SKYELAR



- ASSIST by COOPER,TA'LON
GOOD JUMPER by WOOD,DIANTE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:47 30-35 H5
ASSIST by DAVIDSON,KEISHAWN =

16:29 MISS JUMPER by COOPER,TA'LON
= REBOUND OFF by COOPER,TA'LON
16:23 MISS JUMPER by POTTER,SKYELAR(in the paint)

= REBOUND OFF by BROOME,JOHNI
16:21 30-37 H7 GOOD LAYUP by BROOME,JOHNI(in the paint)
TURNOVER by WHITE JR.,KENNY 16:12
16:12 STEAL by COOPER,TA'LON
16:06 30-39 H9 GOOD JUMPER by HALL,JAYLON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by COOPER,TA'LON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:03
16:03 SUB OUT by WOLFE,JAKE
16:03 SUB IN by SEBREE,JAYLEN

SUB OUT by WOOD,DIANTE 16:03

SUB IN by PETTWAY,JOHN 16:03

GOOD JUMPER by WHITE JR.,KENNY(in the paint) 15:47 32-39 H7

ASSIST by DAVIDSON,KEISHAWN ==

FOUL by DAVIDSON,KEISHAWN 15:23

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:23
15:23 SUB OUT by HALL,JAYLON
15:23 SUB IN by HOLLOWELL,TRAY

15:23 32-40 H8 GOOD FT by SEBREE,JAYLEN
15:23 32-41 H9 GOOD FT by SEBREE,JAYLEN
MISS JUMPER by PETTWAY,JOHN(in the paint) 15:02
15:02 BLOCK by BROOME,JOHNI
-- REBOUND DEF by BROOME,JOHNI
14:48 32-43 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by BROOME,JOHNI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by POTTER,SKYELAR

MISS LAYUP by PETTWAY,JOHN(in the paint) 14:37
-- REBOUND DEF by BROOME,JOHNI
FOUL by PETTWAY,JOHN 14:24
14:24 SUB OUT by BROOME,JOHNI
14:24 SUB IN by BRYAN, L]
SUB OUT by PETTWAY,JOHN 14:24
SUB IN by SYLLA,AMADOU 14:24
14:21 MISS 3PTR by HOLLOWELL, TRAY
= REBOUND OFF by BRYAN, L]
14:14 FOUL by SEBREE,JAYLEN
14:14 TURNOVER by SEBREE,JAYLEN
MISS JUMPER by CLAY,JR. 13:59
= REBOUND DEF by SEBREE,JAYLEN
13:51 MISS 3PTR by HOLLOWELL, TRAY
= REBOUND OFF by BRYAN, L]
13:43 TURNOVER by POTTER,SKYELAR
MISS 3PTR by WHITE JR.,KENNY 13:27
-- REBOUND DEF by BRYAN,LJ
13:13 MISS JUMPER by SEBREE,JAYLEN(in the paint)
BLOCK by SYLLA,AMADOU 13:13
REBOUND DEF by SYLLA,AMADOU --
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIDSON,KEISHAWN(in the paint) 13:02 34-43 HO9
12:40 34-46 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,TA'LON
MISS JUMPER by CLAY,JR. 12:07
REBOUND OFF by SYLLA,AMADOU --
MISS LAYUP by SYLLA,AMADOU(in the paint) 12:03
= REBOUND DEF by SEBREE,JAYLEN
11:44 MISS 3PTR by POTTER,SKYELAR
REBOUND DEF by WHITE JR.,KENNY =
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:36
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:36

11:36 SUB OUT by SEBREE,JAYLEN



SUB OUT by CLAY,JR.

SUB OUT by WHITE JR.,KENNY
SUB IN by WOOD,DIANTE
SUB IN by PETTWAY,JOHN
FOUL by WOOD,DIANTE
TURNOVER by WOOD,DIANTE
FOUL TECH by TEAM

FOUL by GOLDMAN,SHANDON

SUB OUT by SYLLA,AMADOU
SUB IN by CLAY,JR.

GOOD 3PTR by DAVIDSON,KEISHAWN

GOOD FT by PETTWAY,JOHN

SUB OUT by GOLDMAN,SHANDON
SUB IN by SYLLA,AMADOU

GOOD FT by PETTWAY,JOHN

BLOCK by SYLLA,AMADOU

REBOUND DEF by WOOD,DIANTE

GOOD JUMPER by PETTWAY,JOHN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by WOOD,DIANTE

REBOUND DEF by PETTWAY,JOHN
MISS JUMPER by CLAY,JR.

FOUL by PETTWAY,JOHN

SUB OUT by WOOD,DIANTE
SUB OUT by PETTWAY,JOHN
SUB IN by WHITE JR.,KENNY
SUB IN by GOLDMAN,SHANDON

MISS JUMPER by WHITE JR.,KENNY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CLAY,JR.(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SYLLA,AMADOU

34-47
34-48

34-49
34-50
37-50
37-52

38-52

39-52

41-52

41-53

I T T T

13
14

15
16
13
15

14

13

11

12

41-54 H 13

41-56 H 15

SUB OUT by POTTER,SKYELAR
SUB OUT by HOLLOWELL, TRAY
SUB OUT by BRYAN, L]

SUB IN by THELWELL,DREW
SUB IN by BROOME,JOHNI
SUB IN by HALL,JAYLON

SUB IN by WOLFE,JAKE

GOOD FT by COOPER,TA'LON
GOOD FT by COOPER,TA'LON

SUB OUT by COOPER, TA'LON
SUB IN by POTTER,SKYELAR

GOOD FT by HALL,JAYLON
GOOD FT by HALL,JAYLON

GOOD JUMPER by BROOME,JOHNI(in the paint)
ASSIST by POTTER,SKYELAR
FOUL by BROOME,JOHNI

MISS JUMPER by POTTER,SKYELAR(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WOLFE,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by HALL,JAYLON

GOOD FT by HALL,JAYLON
SUB OUT by THELWELL,DREW
SUB OUT by BROOME,JOHNI
SUB OUT by WOLFE,JAKE
SUB IN by SEBREE,JAYLEN
SUB IN by BRYAN,LJ

SUB IN by COOPER, TA'LON

GOOD FT by HALL,JAYLON

BLOCK by SEBREE,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by POTTER,SKYELAR

GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,TA'LON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by POTTER,SKYELAR

REBOUND DEF by BRYAN,LJ
MISS LAYUP by SEBREE,JAYLEN(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by GOLDMAN,SHANDON

REBOUND DEF by CLAY,JR.
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SYLLA,AMADOU

SUB IN by WOOD,DIANTE

MISS 3PTR by GOLDMAN,SHANDON

FOUL by GOLDMAN,SHANDON

TURNOVER by GOLDMAN,SHANDON

GOOD JUMPER by WOOD,DIANTE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by DAVIDSON,KEISHAWN
SUB OUT by GOLDMAN,SHANDON
SUB IN by SYLLA,AMADOU

SUB IN by PETTWAY,JOHN

MISS LAYUP by CLAY,JR.(in the paint)

FOUL by WHITE JR.,KENNY
TURNOVER by WHITE JR.,KENNY
SUB OUT by WHITE JR.,KENNY
SUB IN by DAVIDSON,KEISHAWN

REBOUND DEF by CLAY,JR.
TURNOVER by PETTWAY,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by DAVIDSON,KEISHAWN

SUB OUT by WOOD,DIANTE
SUB IN by GOLDMAN,SHANDON
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIDSON,KEISHAWN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by DAVIDSON,KEISHAWN
TURNOVER by DAVIDSON,KEISHAWN

GOOD JUMPER by SYLLA,AMADOU(in the paint)

ASSIST by CLAY,JR.

REBOUND DEF by SYLLA,AMADOU
GOOD JUMPER by CLAY,JR.(in the paint)

08:01

07:41
07:27
07:27
07:27
07:22
07:03
07:03
07:03
07:03
07:03
06:49
06:49

06:44
06:25
06:07
05:42
05:42
05:42
05:42
05:42
05:42
05:42
05:42
05:42
05:34
05:16
05:04
05:04
05:04
05:04
04:47
04:37
04:22
04:20
04:20
04:20
04:20
04:20
04:08
03:51
03:51
03:51
03:51
03:51
03:51
03:39
03:39
03:19

03:06

02:47

41-57
41-58

41-60

43-60
43-62

43-64

45-64

45-67

47-67

H 16
H17

H 17
H 19

H 21

H 19

H 22

H 20

02:27 49-67 H 18

REBOUND DEF by BRYAN,LJ
MISS 3PTR by SEBREE,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by POTTER,SKYELAR

SUB OUT by BRYAN, L]

SUB IN by BROOME,JOHNI
GOOD FT by COOPER,TA'LON
GOOD FT by COOPER,TA'LON

STEAL by HALL,JAYLON

GOOI? JUMPER by COOPER,TA'LON(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by HALL,JAYLON

GOOD LAYUP by BROOME,JOHNI(in the paint)
FOUL by POTTER,SKYELAR

SUB OUT by SEBREE,JAYLEN

SUB OUT by HALL,JAYLON

SUB IN by HOLLOWELL,TRAY

SUB IN by WOLFE,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by BROOME,JOHNI
GOOD DUNK by BROOME,JOHNI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HOLLOWELL,TRAY

MISS 3PTR by HOLLOWELL,TRAY

FOUL by WOLFE,JAKE
SUB OUT by COOPER, TA'LON
SUB IN by THELWELL,DREW

TURNOVER by THELWELL,DREW

SUB OUT by BROOME,JOHNI
SUB OUT by WOLFE,JAKE
SUB IN by SEBREE,JAYLEN
SUB IN by BRYAN,LJ

GOOD 3PTR by POTTER,SKYELAR
ASSIST by SEBREE,JAYLEN

MISS JUMPER by BRYAN,L](in the paint)



ASSIST by SYLLA,AMADOU
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by DAVIDSON,KEISHAWN
SUB OUT by CLAY,JR.

SUB OUT by SYLLA,AMADOU

SUB OUT by GOLDMAN,SHANDON
SUB OUT by PETTWAY,JOHN

SUB IN by WOOD,DIANTE

SUB IN by GETTELFINGER,CJ

SUB IN by QUEST,DANE

SUB IN by WHITE JR.,KENNY

SUB IN by GILLIAM,BAILEY

GOOD 3PTR by WHITE JR.,KENNY

REBOUND DEF by WHITE JR.,KENNY

GOOD FT by GETTELFINGER,C]
MISS FT by GETTELFINGER,C]
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by GETTELFINGER,CJ

GOOD LAYUP by GILLIAM,BAILEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by WOOD,DIANTE
FOUL by GETTELFINGER,CJ

REBOUND DEF by GETTELFINGER,C]
MISS 3PTR by GETTELFINGER,CJ

49-70

52-70

53-70

54-70

54-72
56-72

56-73

H 21

H 18

H17

H 16

H 18
H 16

SUB OUT by POTTER,SKYELAR
SUB IN by REDDING, TUCSON

GOOD 3PTR by HOLLOWELL,TRAY
ASSIST by BRYAN,L]

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by HOLLOWELL, TRAY
SUB IN by MAY,BRADEN

MISS 3PTR by MAY,BRADEN

FOUL by REDDING,TUCSON

MISS 3PTR by REDDING,TUCSON
REBOUND OFF by THELWELL,DREW
GOOD LAYUP by THELWELL,DREW(in the paint)

GOOD FT by THELWELL,DREW
MISS FT by THELWELL,DREW

REBOUND DEF by TEAM



